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 Board of Directors Roster  

2022 
  

Term Members Committees 
First  

(2020-2022) 

Ms. Nicole Baldon 

Senior Vice President; Senior Relationship 

Manager 

Community Development Banking 

Bank of America, N.A. 

501 Knights Run Ave., Apt. #4104 

Tampa, FL 33602 
(704) 737-3023 

Nicole.Baldon@bofa.com 

 

Real Estate Development 

First 

(2018-2020) 

Ms. Astrid Chirinos 

Executive Director 

Simmons YMCA  

6824 Democracy Dr. 

Charlotte, NC 28212 

(704) 451-3978 

astrid.chirinos@ymcacharlotte.org 

 

Programs and Fund Development 

Race, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion 

 

 

First 

(2017-2019) 

Ms. Elyse Dashew 

Charlotte Mecklenburg Schools Board of 

Education - At Large 

6501 Ciscayne Pl. 

Charlotte, NC 28211 

Elyse.dashew@gmail.com 

 

Race, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion  

 

 

 

First 

(2019-2021) 

Mr. David R. Finnie 

(Retired Partner) 

Pesta, Finnie & Associates 

6826 Morrison Blvd.   

Charlotte, NC 28211 

(704) 364-1892 / Fax (704) 364-8564 

dfinnie@pestafinnie.com 

 

Finance and Audit/Asset Management  
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First 

(2018-2020) 

Judge Linwood O. Foust 

Superior Court Judge (Retired) 

Community Advocate 

416 Walnut Ave. 

Charlotte, NC 28208 

(704) 965-1886 

jlofoust@gmail.com 

 

Executive  

Real Estate Development 

First  

(2022-2024) 

Mr. Malcolm Graham  

Councilman, City of Charlotte 

3404 Cresta Ct.  

Charlotte, NC 28269 

(704) 576-4568 

Malcolm.graham@charlottenc.gov 

 

 

First 

(2017-2019) 

Second  

(2020-2022) 

Mr. Kevin Granelli 

Area President - DRB Group 

227 West Trade Street, Suite 1610 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

(704) 778-2330 (cell) 

kgranelli@drbgroup.com 

 

Executive 

Real Estate Development 

 

First 

(2019-2021) 

Mr. Rickey Hall 

President  

West Boulevard Neighborhood Coalition 

3133 Reid Ave. 

Charlotte, NC 28208 

(704) 451-2464 

Rhall6257@gmail.com 

 

Programs and Fund Development 

First 

(2022-2024) 

Ms. Brenda Hayden 

Broker, Keller Williams 

17224 Snug Harbor Rd. 

Charlotte, NC 29378 

(704) 369-6106 

brendahayden@kw.com 

 

 

First 

(2019-2021) 

Ms. Jessica Hindman  

Architect & Owner  

Studio H  

720 E. Tremont Ave. 

Charlotte, NC 28203 

(980) 494-0594 

jessica@studioh-design.com 

 

Executive  

Communications 

Race, Equity Diversity and Inclusion 

mailto:jlofoust@gmail.com
mailto:Malcolm.graham@charlottenc.gov
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First  

(2020-2022) 

Mr. Chris Jackson  

President & CEO  

Goodwill Industries of the Southern Piedmont 

5301 Wilkinson Blvd.  

Charlotte, NC 28208 

(704) 332-0264 

Chris.Jackson@goodwillsp.org 

 

Programs and Fund Development 

 

Finished 

term for 

Kevin 

Wright 

(2020) 

First 

(2021-2023) 

Mr. Dave Kautter 

Director, Community Lending and Investment 

Wells Fargo  

550 S. Tryon St., 23rd Fl.  (MAC D1086-239) 

Charlotte, NC 28202 

(704) 715-8859 

(704) 915-0770-cell 

David.w.kautter@wellsfargo.com 

 

Finance and Audit/ Asset Management 

Real Estate Development 

First  

(2020-2023) 

Mr. Raymond (Raki) McGregor 

VP New Business Growth-Chief Digital 

Technology Officer 

Novant Health 

108 Providence Rd., 3rd Floor 

Charlotte, NC 28207 

(704) 384-8974 

rrmcgregor@novanthealth.org 

 

Executive Committee 

Programs and Fund Development 

First 

(2017-2019) 

Second 

(2020-2023) 

Ms. Jacqueline O’Garrow 

Senior Vice President – ESG 

Bank of America (Retired)  

3259 Luke Crossing Dr.  

Charlotte, NC 28226 

(516) 641-9535 

jogarrow@msn.com 

 

Executive (Chair) 

Communications 

Programs and Fund Development 

Race, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion  
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Other Associated with the Board of Directors Committee 

Mr. Fred Dodson, Assistant Secretary 

DreamKey Partners  

4601 Charlotte Park Drive, Suite 350 

Charlotte, NC 28217 

(704) 342-0933, Fax (704) 342-2745 

fdodson@dkp.org 

 

Assistant Secretary  

Real Estate Development  

 

 

First  

(2020-2023) 

Winston A. Robinson 

Executive Director  

The Applesauce Group 

1646 Washington Ave.  

Charlotte, NC 28216 

(704) 299-5046 

Winrob12@hotmail.com 

 

Programs and Fund Development  

Communications 

Race, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion 

First 

(2017-2019) 

Second  

(2020-2022) 

Mr. Ken Schorr 

Executive Director  

Charlotte Center for Legal Advocacy (Retired)  

7319 Valleybrook Rd.  

Charlotte, NC 28270 

(704) 458-3966 

kennethschorr@gmail.com 

 

Communications  

Programs and Fund Development 

Race, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion 

First 

(2022-2024) 

Mr. Joaquin Soria  

Chief Financial Officer 

Charlotte Regional Business Alliance  

1575 Duckworth Ave.  

Charlotte, NC 28208 

(704) 904-5153 

jsoria@charlotteregion.com  

 

Finance and Audit/ Asset Management 

 

Second 

(2019-2021) 

Mr. James R. Simpson 

Retired 

3913 Columbine Circle 

Charlotte, NC 28211 

(704) 904-5153 

rochesimpson@gmail.com 

 

Real Estate Development  

Executive (Vice Chair)   
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